
P.ti Atleta Cod. Società

1 93 CREMASCHI ANDREA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 25 18 - 25 25 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 58 MENCARELLI FEDERICO 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) 21 14 - 21 2 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 57 CLEMENTONI ALESSIO 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 25 25 18 14 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 48 PIERDICCA MASSIMO 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) - 16 4 14 18 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 47 FIORETTI MATTIA 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) - 21 21 16 10 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 32 CARLI EDOARDO 1647 ASD JOLLY CLUB PATT.ALBIGNASEGO (PD) 10 2 - 12 8 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 30 MARCHESE ELIA 752 ASD PATTINATORI SPINEA (VE) 18 - 8 10 2 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

8 27 LA ROSA LEOPOLDO 951 ASS.S.D. DIAVOLI ROSSI (CT) - 2 18 4 21 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 22 FALASCHI MICHEL 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) 14 2 - 2 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 22 MORONI FILIPPO 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) 8 4 - 8 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 22 NEVE GIOSUE 3333 ASD ROLLER GREEN (AP) 16 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 22 TRILLOCCO RICCARDO 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) 2 12 - 6 2 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

13 20 FINCO ANDREA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 12 2 16 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

14 18 GIANUARIO MATTIA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 2 8 - 2 6 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

15 16 MENEGALDO ANDREA 113 ASD PATTINATORI MARGHERA (VE) 2 - 2 2 12 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 14 CORNO LEONARDO ANGELO 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 10 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 14 MERLINI MICHELE 697 ASD PADERNESE (LC) 12 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 12 GHIOTTO LUCA 2543 ASD PATT. ALTE CECCATO CLUB (VI) 6 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

19 8 FARAO NHAK 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

19 8 FAVA NICOLO' 3901 ASD ARETUSA SKATE IN LINE (SR) - 2 10 4 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

19 8 SALINO ALBERTO MARIA 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

19 8 VELENOSI ORESTE 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

19 8 VENTURINI EDOARDO 3151 ASD HOCKEY EMPOLI (FI) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 6 BATTAGLIA LORENZO 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 6 BIANCHI GIANMARCO 3814 ASD ANPINLINE PATTINAGGIO COLOGNO MONZESE (MI)- 2 14 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 6 CARNEVALI ALESSANDRO 836 ASD FORTITUDO PATT.GIO FABRIANO (AN) 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 6 DE AMICIS ANDREA 900 ASD D.L.F. PESCARA (PE) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 6 LAZZARINI GIACOMO 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 6 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 6 MARTINELLI LEONARDO 728 ROLLER CIVITANOVA ASD (MC) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 6 MILANDRI MARCO 3388 ASD NUOVA RINASCITA (RA) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 6 PRESTI GIANLUCA 752 ASD PATTINATORI SPINEA (VE) - 2 2 2 2 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 6 PROVERBIO SIMONE 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 6 PUCCINELLI MIRCO 3151 ASD HOCKEY EMPOLI (FI) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 6 ROMAIRONE FEDERICO 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 6 SCORZA EDOARDO 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 6 ZANI LUCA 2564 ASD H.P. SAVONA IN LINE (SV) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 BARBAGALLO FRANCESCO 3634 ASD ROLLER FENIX (CT) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 CALI' CESARE 3634 ASD ROLLER FENIX (CT) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 DALL'ALPI LUCA 808 ASD GRUPPO IMOLESE PATTINAGGIO (BO) 2 - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 D'ALLORO FILIPPO 88 ASD GRUPPO PATTINAGGIO SAN MINIATO (PI)2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 DI GENNARO STEFANO 3649 ASD TOROLLSKI CENTER (PU) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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37 4 DI NARDI FLAVIO 2885 ROMA 7 PATTINAGGIO S.S.D. A R. L. (RM) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 DOLCETTI MARCO YEDEGELEGN1290 ASD SKATING RHO (MI) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 FIORUCCI GIOVANNI 836 ASD FORTITUDO PATT.GIO FABRIANO (AN) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 FONTANA RICCARDO 198 ASS.D. P. LAME (BO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 MERLO RICCARDO 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 MODICANO GIACOMO 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 ROMANO MATTIA 3309 ASD P.SALINE TRAPANESI (TP) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 SANTATO FILIPPO 98 ASD SKATING CLUB ROVIGO (RO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 SARACENO DAVIDE 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 SOLDAINI ANDREA 88 ASD GRUPPO PATTINAGGIO SAN MINIATO (PI)2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 TAORMINA ALESSIO 88 ASD GRUPPO PATTINAGGIO SAN MINIATO (PI)2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

53 2 BAIETTA GABRIELE 697 ASD PADERNESE (LC) - 2 16 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

53 2 CAPPA RICCARDO 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) - 2 2 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

53 2 CIARLARIELLO SAMUELE MATTIA 900 ASD D.L.F. PESCARA (PE) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

53 2 COTTONE ALESSIO 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

53 2 CRAPANZANO DANIEL 3696 ASD SKATING TRAPANI (TP) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

53 2 D'ANTONE FRANCESCO 3696 ASD SKATING TRAPANI (TP) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

53 2 DEL FATTORE GABRIELE 2884 ASD PATTINAGGIO RIETI (RI) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

53 2 FASSARI GIUSEPPE 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

53 2 FERRANTI SAMUELE 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

53 2 FONTANA TOMMASO 3816 REDBLACK ROLLER TEAM ASD (CR) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

53 2 GIOLO GIANLUCA 752 ASD PATTINATORI SPINEA (VE) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

53 2 PAPPALARDO FEDERICO 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

53 2 PARRI MATTIA 88 ASD GRUPPO PATTINAGGIO SAN MINIATO (PI)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

53 2 RONCATO MARCO 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

53 2 SEMENZATO LUCA SIMONE 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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1 85 CLEMENTONI ALESSIO 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 25 25 18 14 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 68 CREMASCHI ANDREA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 25 18 - 25 25 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 62 FIORETTI MATTIA 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) - 21 21 16 10 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 53 LA ROSA LEOPOLDO 951 ASS.S.D. DIAVOLI ROSSI (CT) - 2 18 4 21 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 46 FINCO ANDREA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 12 2 16 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 40 PIERDICCA MASSIMO 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) - 16 4 14 18 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 28 MARCHESE ELIA 752 ASD PATTINATORI SPINEA (VE) 18 - 8 10 2 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 28 TRILLOCCO RICCARDO 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) 2 12 - 6 2 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 22 MENEGALDO ANDREA 113 ASD PATTINATORI MARGHERA (VE) 2 - 2 2 12 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 20 BIANCHI GIANMARCO 3814 ASD ANPINLINE PATTINAGGIO COLOGNO MONZESE (MI)- 2 14 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 20 MENCARELLI FEDERICO 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) 21 14 - 21 2 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 18 BAIETTA GABRIELE 697 ASD PADERNESE (LC) - 2 16 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

13 16 CORNO LEONARDO ANGELO 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 10 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

13 16 FAVA NICOLO' 3901 ASD ARETUSA SKATE IN LINE (SR) - 2 10 4 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

13 16 GIANUARIO MATTIA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 2 8 - 2 6 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 12 CARLI EDOARDO 1647 ASD JOLLY CLUB PATT.ALBIGNASEGO (PD) 10 2 - 12 8 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 12 PRESTI GIANLUCA 752 ASD PATTINATORI SPINEA (VE) - 2 2 2 2 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 BATTAGLIA LORENZO 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 COTTONE ALESSIO 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 DE AMICIS ANDREA 900 ASD D.L.F. PESCARA (PE) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 FALASCHI MICHEL 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) 14 2 - 2 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 LAZZARINI GIACOMO 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 6 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 MARTINELLI LEONARDO 728 ROLLER CIVITANOVA ASD (MC) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 MILANDRI MARCO 3388 ASD NUOVA RINASCITA (RA) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 MORONI FILIPPO 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) 8 4 - 8 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 PROVERBIO SIMONE 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 PUCCINELLI MIRCO 3151 ASD HOCKEY EMPOLI (FI) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 ROMAIRONE FEDERICO 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 SCORZA EDOARDO 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 ZANI LUCA 2564 ASD H.P. SAVONA IN LINE (SV) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

31 6 FARAO NHAK 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

31 6 GHIOTTO LUCA 2543 ASD PATT. ALTE CECCATO CLUB (VI) 6 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

31 6 NEVE GIOSUE 3333 ASD ROLLER GREEN (AP) 16 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

31 6 SALINO ALBERTO MARIA 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

31 6 VELENOSI ORESTE 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

31 6 VENTURINI EDOARDO 3151 ASD HOCKEY EMPOLI (FI) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 CAPPA RICCARDO 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) - 2 2 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 CIARLARIELLO SAMUELE MATTIA 900 ASD D.L.F. PESCARA (PE) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 CRAPANZANO DANIEL 3696 ASD SKATING TRAPANI (TP) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 DALL'ALPI LUCA 808 ASD GRUPPO IMOLESE PATTINAGGIO (BO) 2 - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 D'ANTONE FRANCESCO 3696 ASD SKATING TRAPANI (TP) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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37 4 DEL FATTORE GABRIELE 2884 ASD PATTINAGGIO RIETI (RI) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 DI GENNARO STEFANO 3649 ASD TOROLLSKI CENTER (PU) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 FASSARI GIUSEPPE 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 FERRANTI SAMUELE 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 FONTANA RICCARDO 198 ASS.D. P. LAME (BO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 FONTANA TOMMASO 3816 REDBLACK ROLLER TEAM ASD (CR) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 GIOLO GIANLUCA 752 ASD PATTINATORI SPINEA (VE) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 PAPPALARDO FEDERICO 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 PARRI MATTIA 88 ASD GRUPPO PATTINAGGIO SAN MINIATO (PI)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 RONCATO MARCO 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 SANTATO FILIPPO 98 ASD SKATING CLUB ROVIGO (RO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 SEMENZATO LUCA SIMONE 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 4 VICENZINI ANDREA 3754 NEW ROLLER PORCIA AS D. (PN) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

55 2 BARBAGALLO FRANCESCO 3634 ASD ROLLER FENIX (CT) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

55 2 CALI' CESARE 3634 ASD ROLLER FENIX (CT) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

55 2 CARNEVALI ALESSANDRO 836 ASD FORTITUDO PATT.GIO FABRIANO (AN) 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

55 2 D'ALLORO FILIPPO 88 ASD GRUPPO PATTINAGGIO SAN MINIATO (PI)2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

55 2 DI NARDI FLAVIO 2885 ROMA 7 PATTINAGGIO S.S.D. A R. L. (RM) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

55 2 DOLCETTI MARCO YEDEGELEGN1290 ASD SKATING RHO (MI) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

55 2 FIORUCCI GIOVANNI 836 ASD FORTITUDO PATT.GIO FABRIANO (AN) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

55 2 MERLINI MICHELE 697 ASD PADERNESE (LC) 12 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

55 2 MERLO RICCARDO 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

55 2 MODICANO GIACOMO 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

55 2 ROMANO MATTIA 3309 ASD P.SALINE TRAPANESI (TP) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

55 2 SARACENO DAVIDE 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

55 2 SOLDAINI ANDREA 88 ASD GRUPPO PATTINAGGIO SAN MINIATO (PI)2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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1 79 CARRER ILARIA 2107 P. CASIER S.S.D. A.R.L. (TV) 25 18 - 18 18 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 60 SARONNI SOFIA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 21 12 14 25 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 50 PASSAPONTI CATERINA 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) 21 2 - 25 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 45 CORSINI GIORGIA 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 25 25 4 16 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 43 BEGGIATO CAMILLA 2107 P. CASIER S.S.D. A.R.L. (TV) 18 2 - 21 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 38 RONZANI ILARIA 2543 ASD PATT. ALTE CECCATO CLUB (VI) 14 12 - 10 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 30 VITALE LUCREZIA 2564 ASD H.P. SAVONA IN LINE (SV) 12 14 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

8 25 ZONCA VALERIA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 21 2 21 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 22 SISANI ALEXIA 173 SKATING CLUB COMINA ASD (PN) 16 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 20 GRILLI FEDERICA 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) - 4 2 2 14 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 18 CIRILLI ILARIA FENIZIA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 8 2 2 8 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 16 CRIPPA SOFIA 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)- 2 14 12 2 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 16 TEDESCHI GAIA 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 16 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 16 TOUNCKARA MIRIAMA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)10 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

15 14 MARLETTI ALICE 1002 ASD VITTORIA PATTINATORI TORINO (TO) - 2 16 2 10 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 12 MORI FRANCESCA 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) - 2 6 8 2 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 10 LOGLISCI GIORGIA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) 4 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 10 NACCARI IRENE 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) - 2 2 2 6 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 10 PASI SELVAGGIA VITTORIA 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) - 2 2 6 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 10 ROSSETTO ELENA 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) - 10 18 - 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 10 ROSSOLINI VERONICA 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) 8 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

22 8 BELLANI GIULIA 1220 ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE (LC) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

22 8 BELLONI LAURA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 2 2 - 2 2 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

22 8 CORNERO ALESSIA 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) 6 2 - 2 - 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

22 8 GAUDINO LAURA 2885 ROMA 7 PATTINAGGIO S.S.D. A R. L. (RM) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

22 8 MARCONI MARTA 728 ROLLER CIVITANOVA ASD (MC) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

22 8 ROSSINI ALICE 3388 ASD NUOVA RINASCITA (RA) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 6 AIELLO GIORGIA 3370 CARDANO SKATING ASD (VA) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 6 ALIFFI FEDERICA 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 6 BERNARDI SOFIA 752 ASD PATTINATORI SPINEA (VE) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 6 ELLI MATILDE 1220 ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE (LC) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 6 FIORITO ALICE 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 6 MEUCCI MARGHERITA 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 2 8 2 2 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 6 MIDOLO ALESSANDRA 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 6 VALAGUSSA REBECCA 1220 ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE (LC) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 BERTO ELISA 98 ASD SKATING CLUB ROVIGO (RO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 BORRONI SARA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 BUSDRAGHI GRETA 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 CADELLI SERENA 2564 ASD H.P. SAVONA IN LINE (SV) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 CADENAZZI MOIRA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 CESCA ALESSIA 173 SKATING CLUB COMINA ASD (PN) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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36 4 D'AGATA FEDERICA 3634 ASD ROLLER FENIX (CT) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 GIACOBONI CHIARA 3333 ASD ROLLER GREEN (AP) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 GRANNO' MICHELLE 2386 PATTINATORI SAMBENEDETTESI ASD (AP) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 GRASSI SARA 2885 ROMA 7 PATTINAGGIO S.S.D. A R. L. (RM) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 MERINGI GAIA 3846 GREEN TEAM PIACENZA ASD (PC) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 MONTORIO IRENE 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 NINNO EMMA 836 ASD FORTITUDO PATT.GIO FABRIANO (AN) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 PAGANELLO ALESSIA 887 ASD GRUPPO ROTELLISTICO STUDIUM (SS) 2 2 - 16 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 PISANI AURORA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 REALI GIUDITTA 1220 ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE (LC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 RIPAMONTI GRETA 1220 ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE (LC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 SANNA MARTINA 3370 CARDANO SKATING ASD (VA) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 SIRONI FRANCESCA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 TURTU' AURORA 728 ROLLER CIVITANOVA ASD (MC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

36 4 ZAFFIRO GIULIA 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 AMADI ALESSIA 2107 P. CASIER S.S.D. A.R.L. (TV) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 ARNONE SERENA 3936 ASD GRIFONI CONCORDIA (AG) 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 BADIA LAURA 1091 C.P.GIOVANILE AQUILANO ASD (AQ) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 BAGLIO ASIA 752 ASD PATTINATORI SPINEA (VE) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 CARPINATO GIORGIA 3634 ASD ROLLER FENIX (CT) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 CHIERICI ELEONORA 3816 REDBLACK ROLLER TEAM ASD (CR) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 CURNIS BEATRICE 959 SKATING CLUB GIUSSANO ASD (MB) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 DE LUCA DALIDA 808 ASD GRUPPO IMOLESE PATTINAGGIO (BO) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 DI PAOLA GAIA 3333 ASD ROLLER GREEN (AP) 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 FIORATO GIULIA 2564 ASD H.P. SAVONA IN LINE (SV) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 GIUFFRIDA RITA GRETA 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 GRASSO NINETTA 3309 ASD P.SALINE TRAPANESI (TP) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 MAIORCA MATILDA 887 ASD GRUPPO ROTELLISTICO STUDIUM (SS) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 MANCUSO GAIA 2564 ASD H.P. SAVONA IN LINE (SV) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 NAFTI ATRA 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 OSTI GIULIA 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 PAGANI GLORIA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 PIN MATILDE 1220 ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE (LC) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 ROSADI GIOIA 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 SURUGIU GIULIA 3814 ASD ANPINLINE PATTINAGGIO COLOGNO MONZESE (MI)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 TOMASINI ARIANNA 3370 CARDANO SKATING ASD (VA) - 2 2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

57 2 TORDINI NOEMI 1179 A.P. D. JUVENILIA (MC) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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1 87 CORSINI GIORGIA 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 25 25 4 16 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 83 SARONNI SOFIA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 21 12 14 25 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 62 ZONCA VALERIA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 21 2 21 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 44 CARRER ILARIA 2107 P. CASIER S.S.D. A.R.L. (TV) 25 18 - 18 18 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 42 MARLETTI ALICE 1002 ASD VITTORIA PATTINATORI TORINO (TO) - 2 16 2 10 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 34 CRIPPA SOFIA 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)- 2 14 12 2 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 28 ROSSETTO ELENA 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) - 10 18 - 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

8 26 TEDESCHI GAIA 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 16 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 24 MEUCCI MARGHERITA 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 2 8 2 2 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 22 GRILLI FEDERICA 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) - 4 2 2 14 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 20 CIRILLI ILARIA FENIZIA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 8 2 2 8 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 18 VITALE LUCREZIA 2564 ASD H.P. SAVONA IN LINE (SV) 12 14 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

13 16 MORI FRANCESCA 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) - 2 6 8 2 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

13 16 RONZANI ILARIA 2543 ASD PATT. ALTE CECCATO CLUB (VI) 14 12 - 10 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

15 14 BELLONI LAURA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 2 2 - 2 2 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 12 NACCARI IRENE 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) - 2 2 2 6 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 8 AIELLO GIORGIA 3370 CARDANO SKATING ASD (VA) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 8 ALIFFI FEDERICA 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 8 BERNARDI SOFIA 752 ASD PATTINATORI SPINEA (VE) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 8 ELLI MATILDE 1220 ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE (LC) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 8 FIORITO ALICE 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 8 MIDOLO ALESSANDRA 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 8 PASI SELVAGGIA VITTORIA 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) - 2 2 6 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 8 VALAGUSSA REBECCA 1220 ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE (LC) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

25 6 BEGGIATO CAMILLA 2107 P. CASIER S.S.D. A.R.L. (TV) 18 2 - 21 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

25 6 BELLANI GIULIA 1220 ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE (LC) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

25 6 GAUDINO LAURA 2885 ROMA 7 PATTINAGGIO S.S.D. A R. L. (RM) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

25 6 LOGLISCI GIORGIA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) 4 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

25 6 MARCONI MARTA 728 ROLLER CIVITANOVA ASD (MC) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

25 6 PASSAPONTI CATERINA 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) 21 2 - 25 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

25 6 ROSSINI ALICE 3388 ASD NUOVA RINASCITA (RA) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

25 6 SISANI ALEXIA 173 SKATING CLUB COMINA ASD (PN) 16 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

25 6 TOUNCKARA MIRIAMA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)10 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

25 6 VITALE GAIA 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)- 2 4 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 AMADI ALESSIA 2107 P. CASIER S.S.D. A.R.L. (TV) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 BADIA LAURA 1091 C.P.GIOVANILE AQUILANO ASD (AQ) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 BAGLIO ASIA 752 ASD PATTINATORI SPINEA (VE) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 BERTO ELISA 98 ASD SKATING CLUB ROVIGO (RO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 BUSDRAGHI GRETA 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 CARPINATO GIORGIA 3634 ASD ROLLER FENIX (CT) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 CHIERICI ELEONORA 3816 REDBLACK ROLLER TEAM ASD (CR) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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35 4 CURNIS BEATRICE 959 SKATING CLUB GIUSSANO ASD (MB) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 DE LUCA DALIDA 808 ASD GRUPPO IMOLESE PATTINAGGIO (BO) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 FIORATO GIULIA 2564 ASD H.P. SAVONA IN LINE (SV) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 GIUFFRIDA RITA GRETA 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 GRASSO NINETTA 3309 ASD P.SALINE TRAPANESI (TP) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 MAIORCA MATILDA 887 ASD GRUPPO ROTELLISTICO STUDIUM (SS) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 MANCUSO GAIA 2564 ASD H.P. SAVONA IN LINE (SV) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 MERINGI GAIA 3846 GREEN TEAM PIACENZA ASD (PC) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 NAFTI ATRA 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 OSTI GIULIA 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 PAGANI GLORIA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 PIN MATILDE 1220 ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE (LC) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 ROSADI GIOIA 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 SURUGIU GIULIA 3814 ASD ANPINLINE PATTINAGGIO COLOGNO MONZESE (MI)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 TOMASINI ARIANNA 3370 CARDANO SKATING ASD (VA) - 2 2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 TORDINI NOEMI 1179 A.P. D. JUVENILIA (MC) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 VENEZIANO GIULIA MARIA 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 ZAFFIRO GIULIA 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

35 4 ZANIER MARTINA 1220 ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE (LC) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 ARNONE SERENA 3936 ASD GRIFONI CONCORDIA (AG) 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 BORRONI SARA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 CADELLI SERENA 2564 ASD H.P. SAVONA IN LINE (SV) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 CADENAZZI MOIRA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 CESCA ALESSIA 173 SKATING CLUB COMINA ASD (PN) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 CORNERO ALESSIA 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) 6 2 - 2 - 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 D'AGATA FEDERICA 3634 ASD ROLLER FENIX (CT) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 DI PAOLA GAIA 3333 ASD ROLLER GREEN (AP) 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 GIACOBONI CHIARA 3333 ASD ROLLER GREEN (AP) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 GRANNO' MICHELLE 2386 PATTINATORI SAMBENEDETTESI ASD (AP) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 GRASSI SARA 2885 ROMA 7 PATTINAGGIO S.S.D. A R. L. (RM) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 MONTORIO IRENE 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 NINNO EMMA 836 ASD FORTITUDO PATT.GIO FABRIANO (AN) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 PAGANELLO ALESSIA 887 ASD GRUPPO ROTELLISTICO STUDIUM (SS) 2 2 - 16 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 PISANI AURORA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 REALI GIUDITTA 1220 ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE (LC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 RIPAMONTI GRETA 1220 ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE (LC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

61 2 ROSSOLINI VERONICA 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) 8 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



P.ti Atleta Cod. Società

1 62 TAFI OMERO 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) 18 21 - 21 2 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 52 MAOLONI IULIANO 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 18 10 18 16 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 51 SCOTTO FILIPPO 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 25 18 14 12 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 49 FASOLO ELIA 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 6 6 25 18 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 45 CANNONI GABRIELE 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 10 25 10 25 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 43 LORELLO RICCARDO 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 16 2 6 21 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 37 TARICCO GABRIELE 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) 25 2 - 8 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

8 26 DEL CHERICO CHRISTIAN 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) 6 2 - 16 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 23 DE TOMASI ANDREA MARIA 3370 CARDANO SKATING ASD (VA) 21 2 - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 20 BEDON MARCO 697 ASD PADERNESE (LC) 16 4 - 12 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 20 MAZZA GIACOMO 91 ASD HOCKEY PATT.PADOVA (PD) 14 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 20 PIERGIGLI ALESSIO 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) 12 2 - 4 2 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

13 18 BARISON MATTEO 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) - 2 21 2 14 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

14 14 BOSSI RICCARDO 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)- 8 14 2 4 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

14 14 MAIORCA ROBERTO 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 14 16 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

14 14 RUFO DINO 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 2 12 2 10 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 12 BERGAMASCHI GIANDOMENICO 2386 PATTINATORI SAMBENEDETTESI ASD (AP) 10 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 12 CHELLINI TOMAS 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 2 2 8 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 12 MORASSUTTO ELIA 173 SKATING CLUB COMINA ASD (PN) - 12 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

20 10 PENATI DAVIDE 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 8 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 ANGELOZZI SIMONE 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 BOSCO LORENZO 900 ASD D.L.F. PESCARA (PE) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 FANTATO LEONARDO 2543 ASD PATT. ALTE CECCATO CLUB (VI) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 FIORETTI MICHAEL 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) - 2 2 2 2 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 FUSI ALESSIO 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 2 4 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 GRANDESSO GIACOMO 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) 4 2 - - 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 ROSIELLO MATTEO 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 SCORZA ALBERTO 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 2 2 2 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

29 4 BARISON ALBERTO 98 ASD SKATING CLUB ROVIGO (RO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

29 4 CESCA UMBERTO NAZARIO 173 SKATING CLUB COMINA ASD (PN) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

29 4 COLANGELO MICHAEL 697 ASD PADERNESE (LC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

29 4 CRAPANZANO KARIM 3696 ASD SKATING TRAPANI (TP) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

29 4 FIALE MATTIA 3809 ASD BRIANZA INLINE (CO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

29 4 MAGGIONI ANDREA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

29 4 MARINELLI EDOARDO 902 ASD ROT.CA SETTEMPEDA (MC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

29 4 MINELLO NICOLA 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

29 4 NOTARI LORENZO 183 ASD P. PONTEVECCHIO (BO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

29 4 PICCOLI GIOVANNI 3257 ASD DEBBY ROLLER TEAM (RM) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

29 4 RUGGIERI LEONARDO 2884 ASD PATTINAGGIO RIETI (RI) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

29 4 SANSONE DOMENICO 1057 ASD FORLI' ROLLER (FC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

29 4 SERVETTI LEONARDO 3257 ASD DEBBY ROLLER TEAM (RM) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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29 4 SILVESTRI SIMONE 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

29 4 VIO GABRIELE 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

44 2 ANDRADE DOS SANTOS SILAS 1057 ASD FORLI' ROLLER (FC) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

44 2 CAPRA MATTEO 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

44 2 CARRARO PIETRO 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

44 2 CHIERUZZI MATTIA 2796 ASD ROLLER TEAM CENTRO ITALIA (TR) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

44 2 CRIPPA TOMMASO 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

44 2 GRANDESSO MATTEO 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) - 2 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

44 2 LAZZARINI ANDREA 3816 REDBLACK ROLLER TEAM ASD (CR) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

44 2 LIBRALESSO DAVIDE 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

44 2 MORRIS SAMUEL JOSEPH 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

44 2 SANITA' IVAN 697 ASD PADERNESE (LC) - 2 2 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

44 2 TROVATO ALESSANDRO 919 A.S.DILETTANTISTICO ASA CINISELLO COOP LOMBARDIA (MI)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



P.ti Atleta Cod. Società

1 80 SCOTTO FILIPPO 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 25 18 14 12 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 78 CANNONI GABRIELE 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 10 25 10 25 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 51 BARISON MATTEO 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) - 2 21 2 14 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 51 LORELLO RICCARDO 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 16 2 6 21 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 48 MAOLONI IULIANO 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 18 10 18 16 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 45 RUFO DINO 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 2 12 2 10 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 42 BOSSI RICCARDO 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)- 8 14 2 4 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

8 32 FASOLO ELIA 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 6 6 25 18 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 30 MAIORCA ROBERTO 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 14 16 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 27 TAFI OMERO 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) 18 21 - 21 2 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 20 MORASSUTTO ELIA 173 SKATING CLUB COMINA ASD (PN) - 12 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 14 CHELLINI TOMAS 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 2 2 8 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 14 PIERGIGLI ALESSIO 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) 12 2 - 4 2 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 14 SCORZA ALBERTO 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 2 2 2 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

15 12 FIORETTI MICHAEL 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) - 2 2 2 2 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 10 FUSI ALESSIO 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 2 4 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 8 ANGELOZZI SIMONE 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 8 BOSCO LORENZO 900 ASD D.L.F. PESCARA (PE) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 8 FANTATO LEONARDO 2543 ASD PATT. ALTE CECCATO CLUB (VI) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 8 ROSIELLO MATTEO 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 DEL CHERICO CHRISTIAN 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) 6 2 - 16 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 MAZZA GIACOMO 91 ASD HOCKEY PATT.PADOVA (PD) 14 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 TARICCO GABRIELE 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) 25 2 - 8 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 4 ANDRADE DOS SANTOS SILAS 1057 ASD FORLI' ROLLER (FC) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 4 BARISON ALBERTO 98 ASD SKATING CLUB ROVIGO (RO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 4 BEDON MARCO 697 ASD PADERNESE (LC) 16 4 - 12 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 4 CAPRA MATTEO 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 4 CARRARO PIETRO 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 4 CHIERUZZI MATTIA 2796 ASD ROLLER TEAM CENTRO ITALIA (TR) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 4 CRIPPA TOMMASO 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 4 FIALE MATTIA 3809 ASD BRIANZA INLINE (CO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 4 GRANDESSO MATTEO 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) - 2 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 4 LAZZARINI ANDREA 3816 REDBLACK ROLLER TEAM ASD (CR) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 4 LIBRALESSO DAVIDE 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 4 MORRIS SAMUEL JOSEPH 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 4 NOTARI LORENZO 183 ASD P. PONTEVECCHIO (BO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 4 SANITA' IVAN 697 ASD PADERNESE (LC) - 2 2 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 4 TROVATO ALESSANDRO 919 A.S.DILETTANTISTICO ASA CINISELLO COOP LOMBARDIA (MI)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

39 2 BERGAMASCHI GIANDOMENICO 2386 PATTINATORI SAMBENEDETTESI ASD (AP) 10 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

39 2 CESCA UMBERTO NAZARIO 173 SKATING CLUB COMINA ASD (PN) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

39 2 COLANGELO MICHAEL 697 ASD PADERNESE (LC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

S
P

R
IN

T

1
.0

0
0
 m

t

CAMPIONATO

ITALIANO

STRADA

1
.0

0
0
 m

t

E
lim

in
a
z
.

G
IR

O

E
lim

in
a
z
.

P
u
n
ti

1
.0

0
0
 m

t

P
u
n
ti

P
u
n
ti

S
P

R
IN

T

G
IR

O

1
.0

0
0
 m

tJuniores Maschile - Fondo

CAMP.

ITALIANO

INDOOR

TROFEO

BONONIA

CAMPIONATO

ITALIANO

PISTA

TROFEO

CITTA' DI

SIENA

MEMORIAL

L. BRIONI

BELLUSCO

MEMORIAL

D. BOSICA

MARTINSICURO

4° Tappa 5° Tappa 6° Tappa

1
.0

0
0
 m

t

P
u
n
ti

G
IR

O

1° Tappa

CLASSIFICA PROVVISORIA

S
P

R
IN

T

7° Tappa

P
u
n
ti

2° Tappa 3° Tappa

P
u
n
ti

1
.0

0
0
 m

t

E
lim

in
a
z
.

S
P

R
IN

T

E
lim

in
a
z
.

S
P

R
IN

T

1
0
0
 m

t

G
IR

O

E
lim

in
a
z
.

P
u
n
ti

E
lim

in
a
z
.



CAMPIONATO

ITALIANO

STRADA

CAMP.

ITALIANO

INDOOR

TROFEO

BONONIA

CAMPIONATO

ITALIANO

PISTA

TROFEO

CITTA' DI

SIENA

MEMORIAL

L. BRIONI

BELLUSCO

MEMORIAL

D. BOSICA

MARTINSICURO

4° Tappa 5° Tappa 6° Tappa1° Tappa 7° Tappa2° Tappa 3° Tappa

P.ti Atleta Cod. Società S
P

R
IN

T

1
.0

0
0
 m

t

CAMPIONATO

ITALIANO

STRADA

1
.0

0
0
 m

t

E
lim

in
a
z
.

G
IR

O

E
lim

in
a
z
.

P
u
n
ti

1
.0

0
0
 m

t

P
u
n
ti

P
u
n
ti

S
P

R
IN

T

G
IR

O

1
.0

0
0
 m

tJuniores Maschile - Fondo

CAMP.

ITALIANO

INDOOR

TROFEO

BONONIA

CAMPIONATO

ITALIANO

PISTA

TROFEO

CITTA' DI

SIENA

MEMORIAL

L. BRIONI

BELLUSCO

MEMORIAL

D. BOSICA

MARTINSICURO

1
.0

0
0
 m

t

P
u
n
ti

G
IR

O

CLASSIFICA PROVVISORIA

S
P

R
IN

T

P
u
n
ti

P
u
n
ti

1
.0

0
0
 m

t

E
lim

in
a
z
.

S
P

R
IN

T

E
lim

in
a
z
.

S
P

R
IN

T

1
0
0
 m

t

G
IR

O

E
lim

in
a
z
.

P
u
n
ti

E
lim

in
a
z
.

39 2 CRAPANZANO KARIM 3696 ASD SKATING TRAPANI (TP) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

39 2 DE TOMASI ANDREA MARIA 3370 CARDANO SKATING ASD (VA) 21 2 - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

39 2 GRANDESSO GIACOMO 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) 4 2 - - 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

39 2 MAGGIONI ANDREA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

39 2 MARINELLI EDOARDO 902 ASD ROT.CA SETTEMPEDA (MC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

39 2 MINELLO NICOLA 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

39 2 PENATI DAVIDE 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 8 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

39 2 PICCOLI GIOVANNI 3257 ASD DEBBY ROLLER TEAM (RM) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

39 2 RUGGIERI LEONARDO 2884 ASD PATTINAGGIO RIETI (RI) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

39 2 SANSONE DOMENICO 1057 ASD FORLI' ROLLER (FC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

39 2 SERVETTI LEONARDO 3257 ASD DEBBY ROLLER TEAM (RM) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

39 2 SILVESTRI SIMONE 3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE (GR) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

39 2 VIO GABRIELE 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



P.ti Atleta Cod. Società

1 100 VARANI ASJA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)25 25 - 25 25 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 66 LIBRALESSO ASIA ELSA 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) 21 16 - 8 21 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 61 SORIANI LETIZIA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)10 12 - 21 18 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 42 GATTI MELISSA 3809 ASD BRIANZA INLINE (CO) - 18 14 16 8 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 42 LISSANDRON GAIA 752 ASD PATTINATORI SPINEA (VE) 14 2 - 14 12 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 39 VALANZANO GIORGIA 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 21 25 2 16 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 26 BIAGI SOFIA 3809 ASD BRIANZA INLINE (CO) - 10 21 2 14 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 26 VERTERAMO VALERIA 2564 ASD H.P. SAVONA IN LINE (SV) 18 4 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 22 VESTRI REBECCA 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) 16 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 18 PEVERI LAURA 3816 REDBLACK ROLLER TEAM ASD (CR) - - - 12 6 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 16 MOSCA SARA 900 ASD D.L.F. PESCARA (PE) 2 2 - 2 10 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 14 CORSINI GIULIA 697 ASD PADERNESE (LC) - 14 8 18 - 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 14 SCASSELLATI ELISA 836 ASD FORTITUDO PATT.GIO FABRIANO (AN) 12 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 14 SERENA GIULIA 2107 P. CASIER S.S.D. A.R.L. (TV) - 2 2 10 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 14 TIBERTO ANGELA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 8 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 12 GALLO ANNA 2543 ASD PATT. ALTE CECCATO CLUB (VI) 6 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 12 LORINI ALESSIA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 8 10 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 10 BONALUME ARIANNA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 4 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 10 FERRETTI MARTINA 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) - 2 2 4 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

20 8 MILANDRI MARTINA 3388 ASD NUOVA RINASCITA (RA) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 BUCCOLINI NICOLE 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) - 2 12 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 GIOIA ELISABETTA 2590 CSEN ROMA PATTINAGGIO ASD (RM) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 LANATA MARTINA 3816 REDBLACK ROLLER TEAM ASD (CR) - 2 6 2 2 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 PARMA REBECCA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 4 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 SCHENONE ANNA ANDREA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 6 TAGLIATA ROBERTA 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 6 18 6 - 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 BRAMANTE GIULIA 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 COMODO MARTINA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 DIAMANTE GIUDITTA 88 ASD GRUPPO PATTINAGGIO SAN MINIATO (PI)2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 GOBBATO GIULIA 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 ISELLE SARA 2543 ASD PATT. ALTE CECCATO CLUB (VI) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 MARCANTONIO NOEMI 951 ASS.S.D. DIAVOLI ROSSI (CT) - - - 2 2 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 MEZZALIRA ALESSIA 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) 2 2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 PERETTI CLAUDIA 697 ASD PADERNESE (LC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 RANCILIO CHIARA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 TARTAMELLA ELENA 3309 ASD P.SALINE TRAPANESI (TP) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 ZINGONI CHIARA 88 ASD GRUPPO PATTINAGGIO SAN MINIATO (PI)2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

38 2 BOSCO SABINA 589 ASD SKATING CLUB CASSANO D'ADDA (MI) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

38 2 CAVERZAN MARGHERITA 2107 P. CASIER S.S.D. A.R.L. (TV) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

38 2 GARRO EMMA 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

38 2 MARADEI CHIARA 3309 ASD P.SALINE TRAPANESI (TP) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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38 2 MONCHIERO ALICE GAIA 2564 ASD H.P. SAVONA IN LINE (SV) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

38 2 PANTALEO CECILIA 1091 C.P.GIOVANILE AQUILANO ASD (AQ) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

38 2 PETRUCCETTI SARA 3257 ASD DEBBY ROLLER TEAM (RM) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

38 2 ROBUSTELLI TEST VALERIA 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)- 2 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

38 2 SKENDERAJ ERGA 1091 C.P.GIOVANILE AQUILANO ASD (AQ) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

38 2 VOLPE MARZIA 3936 ASD GRIFONI CONCORDIA (AG) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



P.ti Atleta Cod. Società

1 83 VALANZANO GIORGIA 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 21 25 2 16 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 66 VARANI ASJA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)25 25 - 25 25 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 63 BIAGI SOFIA 3809 ASD BRIANZA INLINE (CO) - 10 21 2 14 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 54 GATTI MELISSA 3809 ASD BRIANZA INLINE (CO) - 18 14 16 8 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 41 LIBRALESSO ASIA ELSA 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) 21 16 - 8 21 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 32 SORIANI LETIZIA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)10 12 - 21 18 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 31 PEVERI LAURA 3816 REDBLACK ROLLER TEAM ASD (CR) - - - 12 6 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

8 24 TAGLIATA ROBERTA 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 6 18 6 - 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 22 CORSINI GIULIA 697 ASD PADERNESE (LC) - 14 8 18 - 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 22 LORINI ALESSIA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 8 10 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 20 LANATA MARTINA 3816 REDBLACK ROLLER TEAM ASD (CR) - 2 6 2 2 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 18 BUCCOLINI NICOLE 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) - 2 12 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 18 ROBUSTELLI TEST VALERIA 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)- 2 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

14 16 LISSANDRON GAIA 752 ASD PATTINATORI SPINEA (VE) 14 2 - 14 12 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

15 14 MOSCA SARA 900 ASD D.L.F. PESCARA (PE) 2 2 - 2 10 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 10 FERRETTI MARTINA 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) - 2 2 4 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 10 PARMA REBECCA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 4 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 GIOIA ELISABETTA 2590 CSEN ROMA PATTINAGGIO ASD (RM) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 MARCANTONIO NOEMI 951 ASS.S.D. DIAVOLI ROSSI (CT) - - - 2 2 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 SCHENONE ANNA ANDREA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 SERENA GIULIA 2107 P. CASIER S.S.D. A.R.L. (TV) - 2 2 10 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 VERTERAMO VALERIA 2564 ASD H.P. SAVONA IN LINE (SV) 18 4 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 BONALUME ARIANNA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 4 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 GALLO ANNA 2543 ASD PATT. ALTE CECCATO CLUB (VI) 6 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 MILANDRI MARTINA 3388 ASD NUOVA RINASCITA (RA) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 TIBERTO ANGELA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 8 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 VESTRI REBECCA 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) 16 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 4 BOSCO SABINA 589 ASD SKATING CLUB CASSANO D'ADDA (MI) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 4 CAVERZAN MARGHERITA 2107 P. CASIER S.S.D. A.R.L. (TV) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 4 COMODO MARTINA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 4 GARRO EMMA 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 4 ISELLE SARA 2543 ASD PATT. ALTE CECCATO CLUB (VI) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 4 MARADEI CHIARA 3309 ASD P.SALINE TRAPANESI (TP) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 4 MONCHIERO ALICE GAIA 2564 ASD H.P. SAVONA IN LINE (SV) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 4 PANTALEO CECILIA 1091 C.P.GIOVANILE AQUILANO ASD (AQ) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 4 PETRUCCETTI SARA 3257 ASD DEBBY ROLLER TEAM (RM) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 4 RANCILIO CHIARA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 4 SKENDERAJ ERGA 1091 C.P.GIOVANILE AQUILANO ASD (AQ) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

28 4 VOLPE MARZIA 3936 ASD GRIFONI CONCORDIA (AG) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

40 2 BRAMANTE GIULIA 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

40 2 DIAMANTE GIUDITTA 88 ASD GRUPPO PATTINAGGIO SAN MINIATO (PI)2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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40 2 GOBBATO GIULIA 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

40 2 MEZZALIRA ALESSIA 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) 2 2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

40 2 PERETTI CLAUDIA 697 ASD PADERNESE (LC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

40 2 SCASSELLATI ELISA 836 ASD FORTITUDO PATT.GIO FABRIANO (AN) 12 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

40 2 TARTAMELLA ELENA 3309 ASD P.SALINE TRAPANESI (TP) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

40 2 ZINGONI CHIARA 88 ASD GRUPPO PATTINAGGIO SAN MINIATO (PI)2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



P.ti Atleta Cod. Società

1 68 MARSILI DUCCIO 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) 25 2 - 25 16 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 56 BRAMANTE GIUSEPPE 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 25 25 21 10 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 51 DI STEFANO DANIELE 111 A.D. H. P.GRUPPO COSMO NOALE (VE) - 18 21 8 25 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 46 ANGELETTI ANDREA 728 ROLLER CIVITANOVA ASD (MC) - 21 2 4 21 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 42 SORIANI SIMONE 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)18 6 - 16 2 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 40 MANERA FILIPPO 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) 2 2 - 18 18 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 40 SORIANI YURI 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 16 16 10 14 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

8 34 BARONI SIMONE 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 16 2 - 14 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 32 MAIORCA VINCENZO 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)10 8 - 12 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 27 CIRILLI LORENZO 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)21 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 22 AMABILI DAVIDE 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 4 18 6 12 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 22 ROSSI ALESSIO 2538 ASD EURO SPORT CLUB (TR) - 14 2 2 6 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 22 SALINO ENRICO 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) 12 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

14 18 SARGONI DANNY 1179 A.P. D. JUVENILIA (MC) 16 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

15 12 ANGELETTI MATTEO 111 A.D. H. P.GRUPPO COSMO NOALE (VE) - 2 2 2 8 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

15 12 BERNABEI GIACOMO 1647 ASD JOLLY CLUB PATT.ALBIGNASEGO (PD) 6 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 10 BERNABEI MATTEO 1647 ASD JOLLY CLUB PATT.ALBIGNASEGO (PD) 4 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 BORTOLIN DAVIDE 173 SKATING CLUB COMINA ASD (PN) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 DI GENNARO MATTIA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 MONTORFANO MARCO 3809 ASD BRIANZA INLINE (CO) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 PALUMBO FRANCESCO 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 14 2 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 RISOLI ANDREA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 SELAN MATTIA 173 SKATING CLUB COMINA ASD (PN) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 SERENA GIACOMO 2107 P. CASIER S.S.D. A.R.L. (TV) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 VOLTOLINI BENJAMIN 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 6 CASADEI MATTEO 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 10 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 6 DI DIO TREBASTONI DANIELE 728 ROLLER CIVITANOVA ASD (MC) - 2 2 2 2 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 6 GATTI MICHAEL 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 6 GERONAZZO BRIAN 111 A.D. H. P.GRUPPO COSMO NOALE (VE) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 6 PINTUS ALESSIO 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 4 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 6 QUADARELLA FABIO 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 8 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 6 ZAMBON GIACOMO 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 AIESI DAVIDE VALERIO 3634 ASD ROLLER FENIX (CT) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 CASONI DAVIDE 198 ASS.D. P. LAME (BO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 CERVELLI MIRKO 2796 ASD ROLLER TEAM CENTRO ITALIA (TR) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 CHITTOFRATI EDUARDO 3766 APE MATTA AS D. (PC) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 CRIPPA LUCA 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 CUBRANICH ANDREA 1290 ASD SKATING RHO (MI) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 FARINA ALBERTO 111 A.D. H. P.GRUPPO COSMO NOALE (VE) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 INCANDELA ALESSANDRO 3696 ASD SKATING TRAPANI (TP) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 LONGO LUIGI 198 ASS.D. P. LAME (BO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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33 4 MARTINO SIMONE 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 MESIANO GIANLUCA 728 ROLLER CIVITANOVA ASD (MC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 MEZZALIRA MIRCO 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 NELLA LORENZO 198 ASS.D. P. LAME (BO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 PAOLI' DAVIDE 2107 P. CASIER S.S.D. A.R.L. (TV) 8 - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 PEDRINELLI SIMONE 697 ASD PADERNESE (LC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 RAPETTO SAMUELE 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 SARTORATO CRISTIAN 111 A.D. H. P.GRUPPO COSMO NOALE (VE) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 TUZZA MATTIA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 4 ZAMBON MARCO 111 A.D. H. P.GRUPPO COSMO NOALE (VE) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 BAGLIONI LORENZO 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 2 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 BIANCO MARCO ANTONIO 3257 ASD DEBBY ROLLER TEAM (RM) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 BROTTO ALESSIO 3809 ASD BRIANZA INLINE (CO) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 CROGNALETTI FRANCESCO 902 ASD ROT.CA SETTEMPEDA (MC) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 GATTO MICHELE 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 INCANDELA IVAN 3696 ASD SKATING TRAPANI (TP) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 MARTINO ANDREA 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) - 2 12 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 NIERO MATTIA 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 SIRINGO LUCIANO 3901 ASD ARETUSA SKATE IN LINE (SR) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 VIRILI ALESSIO 2796 ASD ROLLER TEAM CENTRO ITALIA (TR) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 APPOLLONI ANDREA 3649 ASD TOROLLSKI CENTER (PU) - - - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 ARZENTON GIOVANNI 98 ASD SKATING CLUB ROVIGO (RO) - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 BIGHIN ANDREA 2107 P. CASIER S.S.D. A.R.L. (TV) - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 FORTUNI GUGLIELMO 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) - - - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 MARESCHI STEFANO 3257 ASD DEBBY ROLLER TEAM (RM) - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 MUSSO FIORENZO 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 PAPOLA LORENZO 371 NUOVO CIRC. PATTINATORI ASD (AQ) 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 SANTARELLI MICHELE 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 SQUARISE ALBERTO 1840 ASD SKATING CLUB PERTICHESE (PD) - - - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 VOLTATTORNI MATTEO 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 ZAMPROGNA ALESSANDRO 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) - - - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



P.ti Atleta Cod. Società

1 85 BRAMANTE GIUSEPPE 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 25 25 21 10 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1 85 DI STEFANO DANIELE 111 A.D. H. P.GRUPPO COSMO NOALE (VE) - 18 21 8 25 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 60 ANGELETTI ANDREA 728 ROLLER CIVITANOVA ASD (MC) - 21 2 4 21 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 54 SORIANI YURI 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 16 16 10 14 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 52 AMABILI DAVIDE 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 4 18 6 12 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 30 MANERA FILIPPO 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) 2 2 - 18 18 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 30 MARSILI DUCCIO 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) 25 2 - 25 16 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

8 26 ANGELETTI MATTEO 111 A.D. H. P.GRUPPO COSMO NOALE (VE) - 2 2 2 8 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 24 ROSSI ALESSIO 2538 ASD EURO SPORT CLUB (TR) - 14 2 2 6 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 22 PALUMBO FRANCESCO 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)- 2 14 2 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 16 CASADEI MATTEO 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 10 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 14 MARTINO ANDREA 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) - 2 12 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 14 QUADARELLA FABIO 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 8 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 14 SORIANI SIMONE 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)18 6 - 16 2 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

15 12 MAIORCA VINCENZO 696 ASD OLIMPIADE PATTINATORI SIRACUSA (SR)10 8 - 12 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 10 DI DIO TREBASTONI DANIELE 728 ROLLER CIVITANOVA ASD (MC) - 2 2 2 2 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 10 PINTUS ALESSIO 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 4 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 10 SALINO ENRICO 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) 12 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

19 8 BAGLIONI LORENZO 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 2 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

19 8 GATTI MICHAEL 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

19 8 GERONAZZO BRIAN 111 A.D. H. P.GRUPPO COSMO NOALE (VE) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

19 8 ZAMBON GIACOMO 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 BARONI SIMONE 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 16 2 - 14 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 BERNABEI GIACOMO 1647 ASD JOLLY CLUB PATT.ALBIGNASEGO (PD) 6 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 BERNABEI MATTEO 1647 ASD JOLLY CLUB PATT.ALBIGNASEGO (PD) 4 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 BORTOLIN DAVIDE 173 SKATING CLUB COMINA ASD (PN) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 CIRILLI LORENZO 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)21 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 DI GENNARO MATTIA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 MONTORFANO MARCO 3809 ASD BRIANZA INLINE (CO) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 RISOLI ANDREA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 SELAN MATTIA 173 SKATING CLUB COMINA ASD (PN) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 SERENA GIACOMO 2107 P. CASIER S.S.D. A.R.L. (TV) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 VOLTOLINI BENJAMIN 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 BIANCO MARCO ANTONIO 3257 ASD DEBBY ROLLER TEAM (RM) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 BROTTO ALESSIO 3809 ASD BRIANZA INLINE (CO) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 CASONI DAVIDE 198 ASS.D. P. LAME (BO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 CHITTOFRATI EDUARDO 3766 APE MATTA AS D. (PC) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 CROGNALETTI FRANCESCO 902 ASD ROT.CA SETTEMPEDA (MC) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 FARINA ALBERTO 111 A.D. H. P.GRUPPO COSMO NOALE (VE) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 GATTO MICHELE 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 INCANDELA IVAN 3696 ASD SKATING TRAPANI (TP) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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34 4 LONGO LUIGI 198 ASS.D. P. LAME (BO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 MARTINO SIMONE 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 MEZZALIRA MIRCO 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 NELLA LORENZO 198 ASS.D. P. LAME (BO) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 NIERO MATTIA 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 PAOLI' DAVIDE 2107 P. CASIER S.S.D. A.R.L. (TV) 8 - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 SARTORATO CRISTIAN 111 A.D. H. P.GRUPPO COSMO NOALE (VE) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 SIRINGO LUCIANO 3901 ASD ARETUSA SKATE IN LINE (SR) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 VIRILI ALESSIO 2796 ASD ROLLER TEAM CENTRO ITALIA (TR) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

34 4 ZAMBON MARCO 111 A.D. H. P.GRUPPO COSMO NOALE (VE) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 AIESI DAVIDE VALERIO 3634 ASD ROLLER FENIX (CT) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 CERVELLI MIRKO 2796 ASD ROLLER TEAM CENTRO ITALIA (TR) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 CRIPPA LUCA 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 CUBRANICH ANDREA 1290 ASD SKATING RHO (MI) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 INCANDELA ALESSANDRO 3696 ASD SKATING TRAPANI (TP) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 MESIANO GIANLUCA 728 ROLLER CIVITANOVA ASD (MC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 PEDRINELLI SIMONE 697 ASD PADERNESE (LC) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 RAPETTO SAMUELE 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 SARGONI DANNY 1179 A.P. D. JUVENILIA (MC) 16 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 2 TUZZA MATTIA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 APPOLLONI ANDREA 3649 ASD TOROLLSKI CENTER (PU) - - - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 ARZENTON GIOVANNI 98 ASD SKATING CLUB ROVIGO (RO) - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 BIGHIN ANDREA 2107 P. CASIER S.S.D. A.R.L. (TV) - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 FORTUNI GUGLIELMO 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) - - - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 MARESCHI STEFANO 3257 ASD DEBBY ROLLER TEAM (RM) - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 MUSSO FIORENZO 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 PAPOLA LORENZO 371 NUOVO CIRC. PATTINATORI ASD (AQ) 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 SANTARELLI MICHELE 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 SQUARISE ALBERTO 1840 ASD SKATING CLUB PERTICHESE (PD) - - - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 VOLTATTORNI MATTEO 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 ZAMPROGNA ALESSANDRO 2733 ASD AZZURRA PATTINAGGIO CORSA (PD) - - - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



P.ti Atleta Cod. Società

1 66 BORMIDA GIORGIA 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) 25 21 - 18 2 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 46 PEDRONI ANAIS 3333 ASD ROLLER GREEN (AP) 21 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 42 ARTHEMALLE VALENTINA 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) 10 2 - 12 18 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 42 DE PALMA LUCREZIA 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 16 10 16 10 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 39 LUCIANI VERONICA 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 10 12 4 25 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 26 CREMASCHI GIULIA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 14 2 - 8 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 26 PIERGIGLI CHIARA 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) 16 2 - 6 2 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 26 POZZATO FRANCESCA 111 A.D. H. P.GRUPPO COSMO NOALE (VE) - - - 14 12 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 20 ROSSINI BENEDETTA 98 ASD SKATING CLUB ROVIGO (RO) 18 2 - 21 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 18 BIANCHI SONIA 3809 ASD BRIANZA INLINE (CO) - 2 2 2 14 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 18 PALUZZI EDDA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 18 25 - 4 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 18 ZANONI REITIA 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) 6 2 - 2 8 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

13 16 BOTTINELLI CHIARA 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 12 6 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

13 16 PERLINI CHIARA 183 ASD P. PONTEVECCHIO (BO) 2 2 - 10 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

15 14 BUCCOLINI VALENTINA 1179 A.P. D. JUVENILIA (MC) 12 2 - 25 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

15 14 LUCIANI CHIARA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 14 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 10 MAGINI ROBERTA 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) 8 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 SAPINO VALENTINA 1002 ASD VITTORIA PATTINATORI TORINO (TO) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 8 SOGGIU GIULIA 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 8 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

20 6 COLOMBO GIULIA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 2 2 2 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

20 6 FAUSTI BEATRICE 3333 ASD ROLLER GREEN (AP) - 6 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

20 6 PAGANELLI IRENE 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 2 2 2 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

20 6 ROSOLIA SERENA 951 ASS.S.D. DIAVOLI ROSSI (CT) 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

20 6 SANTUCCI GIADA 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

20 6 SPERONI AZZURRA 2590 CSEN ROMA PATTINAGGIO ASD (RM) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

20 6 ZANINI MARTINA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 4 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 CERRI AGNESE 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 4 14 - 6 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 FATTORI CAMILLA 836 ASD FORTITUDO PATT.GIO FABRIANO (AN) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 GRECI ERICA 836 ASD FORTITUDO PATT.GIO FABRIANO (AN) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 LAZZARINI ALESSIA 3816 REDBLACK ROLLER TEAM ASD (CR) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 NENZI GIADA 111 A.D. H. P.GRUPPO COSMO NOALE (VE) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

27 4 ROBERTO MARIA 2564 ASD H.P. SAVONA IN LINE (SV) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 2 CADENAZZI RAFFAELLA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 2 CORNERO MARTINA 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) - 2 2 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 2 DI NATALE FEDERICA 1091 C.P.GIOVANILE AQUILANO ASD (AQ) - 2 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 2 EMILI ELENA SOFIA 1179 A.P. D. JUVENILIA (MC) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 2 FALASCHETTI IRENE 2386 PATTINATORI SAMBENEDETTESI ASD (AP) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 2 FERE' ALICE 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 2 KREUZER SELINA 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 2 LORENZATO LAURA 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 2 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 2 MARINI MICHELA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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33 2 ROMANO ZELIA 951 ASS.S.D. DIAVOLI ROSSI (CT) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 2 SUSMELI ALESSANDRA 1091 C.P.GIOVANILE AQUILANO ASD (AQ) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

33 2 VIVIANI GAIA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 LAZZARIN ELENA 98 ASD SKATING CLUB ROVIGO (RO) - - - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 ROSSI LINDA 3649 ASD TOROLLSKI CENTER (PU) - - - - - 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 WOOLAWAY LUISA SOPHIE 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)- - - - 21 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



P.ti Atleta Cod. Società

1 53 LUCIANI VERONICA 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 10 12 4 25 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 50 DE PALMA LUCREZIA 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 16 10 16 10 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 43 PALUZZI EDDA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 18 25 - 4 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 39 BORMIDA GIORGIA 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) 25 21 - 18 2 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 32 LUCIANI CHIARA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 14 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 25 PEDRONI ANAIS 3333 ASD ROLLER GREEN (AP) 21 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 23 DI NATALE FEDERICA 1091 C.P.GIOVANILE AQUILANO ASD (AQ) - 2 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

8 22 ARTHEMALLE VALENTINA 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) 10 2 - 12 18 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

8 22 BOTTINELLI CHIARA 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 12 6 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

8 22 FAUSTI BEATRICE 3333 ASD ROLLER GREEN (AP) - 6 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 20 BIANCHI SONIA 3809 ASD BRIANZA INLINE (CO) - 2 2 2 14 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 18 CERRI AGNESE 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 4 14 - 6 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

13 14 COLOMBO GIULIA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 2 2 2 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

13 14 PIERGIGLI CHIARA 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) 16 2 - 6 2 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

13 14 POZZATO FRANCESCA 111 A.D. H. P.GRUPPO COSMO NOALE (VE) - - - 14 12 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 12 ZANONI REITIA 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) 6 2 - 2 8 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 10 LORENZATO LAURA 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 2 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 10 PAGANELLI IRENE 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 2 2 2 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 10 SOGGIU GIULIA 302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO (SI) - 8 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 10 ZANINI MARTINA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 4 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 8 SANTUCCI GIADA 785 AS D. GSS GS SCALTENIGO VENEZIA (VE) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 8 SPERONI AZZURRA 2590 CSEN ROMA PATTINAGGIO ASD (RM) - 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 CREMASCHI GIULIA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) 14 2 - 8 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 PERLINI CHIARA 183 ASD P. PONTEVECCHIO (BO) 2 2 - 10 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 6 SAPINO VALENTINA 1002 ASD VITTORIA PATTINATORI TORINO (TO) 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 4 CADENAZZI RAFFAELLA 651 ASD G.P.MOBILI CANTU' -C.R.A. (CO) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 4 CORNERO MARTINA 1285 ASD PATT.S.MAURO TORINESE (TO) - 2 2 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 4 EMILI ELENA SOFIA 1179 A.P. D. JUVENILIA (MC) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 4 FALASCHETTI IRENE 2386 PATTINATORI SAMBENEDETTESI ASD (AP) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 4 FERE' ALICE 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 4 KREUZER SELINA 133 ASD G.P.SAVONESI (SV) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 4 MARINI MICHELA 1260 ASD ROLLING PATTINATORI DOMENICO BOSICA (TE)- 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 4 NENZI GIADA 111 A.D. H. P.GRUPPO COSMO NOALE (VE) - - - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 4 ROMANO ZELIA 951 ASS.S.D. DIAVOLI ROSSI (CT) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 4 SUSMELI ALESSANDRA 1091 C.P.GIOVANILE AQUILANO ASD (AQ) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 4 VIVIANI GAIA 310 ASS.D. P. BELLUSCO (MB) - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 2 BUCCOLINI VALENTINA 1179 A.P. D. JUVENILIA (MC) 12 2 - 25 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 2 FATTORI CAMILLA 836 ASD FORTITUDO PATT.GIO FABRIANO (AN) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 2 GRECI ERICA 836 ASD FORTITUDO PATT.GIO FABRIANO (AN) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 2 LAZZARINI ALESSIA 3816 REDBLACK ROLLER TEAM ASD (CR) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 2 MAGINI ROBERTA 4011 LUNA SPORTS ACADEMY A.S. D. (AN) 8 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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37 2 ROBERTO MARIA 2564 ASD H.P. SAVONA IN LINE (SV) 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 2 ROSOLIA SERENA 951 ASS.S.D. DIAVOLI ROSSI (CT) 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

37 2 ROSSINI BENEDETTA 98 ASD SKATING CLUB ROVIGO (RO) 18 2 - 21 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 LAZZARIN ELENA 98 ASD SKATING CLUB ROVIGO (RO) - - - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 ROSSI LINDA 3649 ASD TOROLLSKI CENTER (PU) - - - - - 25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 WOOLAWAY LUISA SOPHIE 81 ASS.SP.D. A.S.CO.SKATING CONCOREZZO (MB)- - - - 21 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -


